

Participation Agreement

Version 3 - Effective Date: 1/1/2017

The "Participant" identified below hereby requests participation in the NRAA Health Information Exchange ("NRAA HIE") offered by National Renal Administrators Association, Renal Services Exchange, Inc. ("NRAA"), through a contractual arrangement with OneHealthPort, Inc., the administrator of the NRAA HIE.

Test Dialysis Organization d/b/a CW Testing Company

By submitting this Participation Agreement to NRAA the Participant identified below acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- The individual submitting this Agreement on Participant's behalf has the authority to act on behalf of and bind the Participant in requesting participation in and participating in the NRAA HIE under this Agreement.
- Its participation in the NRAA HIE is subject to the obligations and requirements provided in the NRAA HIE Participation Terms and Conditions and Operating Manual, as each is amended from time to time. The Participation Terms and Conditions, that includes the NRAA HIE Policies and the NRAA HIE Glossary, and the NRAA HIE Operating Manual are all available on the NRAA HIE website at: http://nraa.onehealthport.com/contracting

Upon acceptance by NRAA this Agreement will be effective, until it is terminated as provided in the Participation Terms and Conditions.

Participant is an NRAA member. Billing rate will be \$29/patient. Participant has stated the anticipated average number of patients per month for the first year will be 200. NRAA reserves the right to audit average patient counts and adjust rates annually.

NRAA	Test Dialysis Organization d/b/a CW Testing Company
(Signature)	(Signature)
Name: Marc Chow	Name: Samuel Adams

Title: Executive Director Title: Vice President

Date: February 4, 2014 @ 2:44 PM Date: February 4, 2014 @ 2:44 PM